BY: House Judiciary Committee

#### AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 971

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "letter of reprimand" and substitute "compliance plan"; in line 6, strike "letter" and substitute "plan"; and strike beginning with "assess" in line 6 down through "standards" in line 11 and substitute "reinspect a correctional facility and send a letter of reprimand if the Commission determines that the correctional facility is in violation of the minimum mandatory standards; specifying the contents of the letter of reprimand".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 5, 6, 14 and 15, and 17, in each instance, strike "LETTER OF REPRIMAND" and substitute "COMPLIANCE PLAN".

On pages 2 and 3, strike beginning with "ASSESS" in line 20 on page 2 down through "FINE." in line 6 on page 3 and substitute "<u>SEND A LETTER OF REPRIMAND TO THE CORRECTIONAL FACILITY.</u>

## (2) THE LETTER OF REPRIMAND SHALL STATE:

- (I) WHICH MINIMUM STANDARDS THE CORRECTIONAL FACILITY HAS VIOLATED;
- (II) THE TIME, TO BE DETERMINED BY THE COMMISSION BUT NOT TO EXCEED 60 DAYS, THAT THE CORRECTIONAL FACILITY HAS TO ADDRESS THE VIOLATIONS; AND
- (III) THE DATE THAT THE COMMISSION WILL REINSPECT THE CORRECTIONAL FACILITY TO DETERMINE IF THE CORRECTIONAL FACILITY HAS COMPLIED WITH THE MINIMUM MANDATORY STANDARDS.

# (3) THE COMMISSION SHALL SEND A COPY OF THE LETTER OF REPRIMAND TO THE EXECUTIVE AND LEGISLATIVE BODY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CORRECTIONAL FACILITY.".

On page 3, strike beginning with "ASSESSED" in line 7 down through "AGAINST" in line 8 and substitute "SENT A LETTER OF REPRIMAND TO"; in line 8, after "SECTION" insert "AND REINSPECTED THE FACILITY"; strike beginning with "THE" in line 17 down through "(IV)" in line 18; in line 21, strike "(V)" and substitute "(IV)"; in lines 19 and 22, in each instance, strike "ADMINISTRATIVE" and substitute "POLICIES AND"; in line 28, strike "CONTRACT WITH AN OUTSIDE EXPERT" and substitute "OBTAIN ASSISTANCE FROM SOURCES WITH EXPERTISE IN THE SPECIFIC STANDARD"; strike beginning with "CONTRACT" in line 29 down through "EXPERT" in line 30 and substitute "OBTAIN ASSISTANCE"; in line 31, strike the second "THE" and substitute "ANY"; and in the same line, strike "OF OBTAINING THE EXPERT" and substitute "INCURRED".

On page 4, in line 10, strike the second "OF" and substitute "<u>SPECIFIED FOR</u>"; in line 11, strike "CAN" and substitute "<u>MAY</u>"; and in line 17, strike "OF" and substitute "<u>SPECIFIED FOR</u>".